

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 381 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 560 OF 2012**

**and**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 382 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 517 OF 2012**

Shivanand Gurusangayya Vikraktamath  
and Ors. ... Applicants  
Versus  
Vishwanath Harikarnappa Katare and Ors. ... Respondents

.....  
Mr. Swaroop Karade h/f Surel Shah, for the Applicants/Appellants.

.....

**CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.**

**DATED : 10<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2023.**

**P.C.**

Not on board. Taken on board.

2 Place the Appeal on board under the caption of “Expedited Matters (Senior Citizens Category)” in the week commencing from 28<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

**[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]**