

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 560 OF 2012

Shivanand Gurusangayya Vikraktamath And Ors..APPELLANT

V/S

Vishwanath Harikarnappa Katare And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 517 OF 2012

Shri. Shivanand Gurusangayya VikraktamathAPPELLANT

And Ors

V/S

Shri. Vishwanath Harikarnappa Katare And Ors.RESPONDENT

Ms. Shivani S. Shinde i.b. Mr. Surel S. Shah for appellant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRITHVIRAJ K.
CHAVAN J**

DATE : 21st September, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 26/10/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)