

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 560 OF 2012

Shivanand Gurusangayya Vikraktamath And Ors...APPELLANT
V/S
Vishwanath Harikarnappa Katare And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 517 OF 2012

Shri. Shivanand Gurusangayya VikraktamathAPPELLANT
And Ors
V/S
Shri. Vishwanath Harikarnappa Katare And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1588 OF 2012
In
First Appeal 560 OF 2012

Shivanand Gurusangayya Vikraktamath And Ors...APPLICANT
V/S
Vishwanath Harikarnappa Katare And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Q. H. Kudle i/by S. G. Kudle for the Respondent No. 3 to 9.
(Mentioned out of turn)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J
DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

Await Service, S.O. 22/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)